I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPORT
SUNDAY OCTOBER 16, 1994 - 0900 MOT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL |1

Current Situation: Fire activity continued to be low for the entire nation.
Eastern Great Basin Area Large Fires:

CORRAL CREEK/ BLACKWELL and CHI CKEN COVPLEX, Payette NF. The three incidents
were turned over to the District and are now bei ng managed as one Conpl ex. The
fires will be nonitored by aerial recon, weather permtting.

| NCI DENT [UNIT| ST|  SIZE| %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST$| EST |

NAVE | | [CTN| CTN [PERS | | | | LOST | LOSS| COST |
CORRAL/ BLACK & || I I I I I I I I I I
CHI CKEN CVPLX | PAF|ID| 274,525 95/10/31] 29| 1] 0| 0] 15 UNK| 63.1M

Qut | ook: *** A RED FLAG WARNI NG i s posted for noderate winds, |ow hunmdities,
and high Burning Index in southern California. *** Low pressure over the
central Rockies will dominate the western states weather with cool, noist
conditions. High pressure will push in along the west coast and start to warm
and dry the region as it nudges the | ow pressure system The high pressure
will create noderate winds and lower hunidities in southern California. The
potential for increased activity exists in southern California due to red fl ag
condi ti ons.

FI RES: Yest erday

AREA | BIA
ALASKA |
NORTHWEST |
CA- NORTHERN |
CA- SOUTHERN |
NORTHERN |
GB- EASTERN |
GB- VESTERN |
SOUTHVEST |
ROCKY MIN |
EASTERN |
SOUTHERN |
USA |

ACRES BURNED: Yesterday

AREA | BIA| BLM| FWS| NPS| STATES| USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA I I I I I I I *|



NORTHVEST |
CA- NORTHERN |
CA- SOUTHERN |
NORTHERN |
GB- EASTERN |
GB- \VESTERN |
SOUTHVEST |
ROCKY MIN |
EASTERN |
SOUTHERN |
USA |

=]

* No Report

RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources

RESOURCE CREWS | ENG NES | HELI CPTR

FED | NON|FED | NON| FED | NON
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

| OVERHEAD
| FED | NON
ALASKA * | | |
NORTHWEST * |
CA- NORTHERN |
CA- SQUTHERN |
NORTHERN  * |
GB- EASTERN |
GB- VESTERN |
SQUTHWEST * |
ROCKY MI'N |
EASTERN *
SCQUTHERN |
USA [ 1 I I
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES
NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES
* No report
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FIRES: Year to date

AREA | BBA| BLM| FWS| NPS| STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | 62 78| 56| 15| 388| 7| 606|
NORTHWEST | 441  280| 11]  151]  2,411] 2,295 5,589
CA-NORTHERN | 104 48| 3| 83| | 1,304] 1,542
CA- SOUTHERN | | 160 | 39 7,286 834 8,319
NORTHERN | 400 104 | 97|  1,556| 2,707 4,864
GB-EASTERN | 90| 849 | 39| 522| 1,520| 3,020
GB- VESTERN | | 544 | 1| 104| 227 876|
SOUTHVEST | 1,599  416] 17| 255 1,666] 2,832 6,785
ROCKY MIN | 783 862 | 102 636/ 820| 3,203
EASTERN | 324 | | 53| 9,648  411| 10, 436
SOUTHERN | 2| | 35 81| 21,422| 742 22,282
USA | 3,805 3,341] 122| 916| 45, 639| 13,699 67, 522]

ACRES BURNED: Year to date

AREA | BIA | BLM| FWs| NPS| STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | 46,417 50, 615|100, 913| 12,830| 45, 052] 2| 255, 829



NORTHWEST | 65, 906 85,
CA- NORTHERN | 139| 5,
CA- SOUTHERN | | 29,
NORTHERN | 73,417| 11
GB-EASTERN | 1, 445| 247,
GB- \VESTERN | | 196,
SOUTHVWEST | 31, 670| 124,
ROCKY MIN | 29,617| 38,
EASTERN | 16,399
SOUTHERN | 12|

USA |

211]
416|
946|
552|
148|
721|
190|
809

CANADA FI RES AND HECTARES

PROVI NCES |
BRI TI SH COLUMVBI A |
YUKON TERRI TORY |
ALBERTA |
NORTHWEST TERRI TORY |
SASKATCHEWAN |
MANI TOBA |
ONTARI O |
QUEBEC |
NEWFOUNDLAND |
NEW BRUNSW CK |
NOVA SCOTI A |
PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND|
NATI ONAL PARKS |
TOTALS |
* No report

7,918
8, 042]
I
I
I

7, 683
I

I
15, 800|

265, 022| 789, 608| 140, 356

LAST VEEK |

4, 406|

4, 508|

17|

30, 290
46

0|

24, 678
2, 436

940|

3, 763|

113, 294]
|

127, 845|
37, 558
93, 767|
4,801]
218, 226|
13, 271|
87, 353
407, 028

291, 925|
142, 090|
75, 267|
133, 883|
579, 496
14, 147|
154, 607|
23, 234
4, 624]
38, 064]

568, 660
160, 195|
233, 075|
286, 700|
921, 902
215, 669|
561, 054
107, 367|
109, 316|
464, 667

83, 914| 1, 148, 195| 1, 457, 339| 3, 884, 434]

YEAR TO DATE [

4, 040|
254|
813]
617|
689|
547|

1, 015
446
142|
360|
219|

31|
149|

9, 322

27, 425
268, 281|
29, 318|

3, 066, 820|
578, 207
1, 447, 878|
83, 364
115, 918]
110, 550|
180|

137]

17|

73, 480|

5, 801, 575|

---**** NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ****- - -



